belfuse.com
date 01/28/2026
page 1 of 12
SERIES:  DQD50 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 50 W isolated output
• single regulated outputs
• over voltage, input under voltage, short circuit, and over current protections

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc)
typ
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DQD50-24-S5 24 9~36 5 10.0 50 150 92
DQD50-24-S12 24 9~36 12 4.167 50 150 92
DQD50-24-S15 24 9~36 15 3.333 50 150 92
DQD50-24-S24 24 9~36 24 2.083 50 150 92
DQD50-48-S5 48 18~75 5 10.0 50 150 92
DQD50-48-S12 48 18~75 12 4.167 50 150 92
DQD50-48-S15 48 18~75 15 3.333 50 150 92
DQD50-48-S24 48 18~75 24 2.083 50 150 92
Notes:	 1. The ripple and noise is measured at 5%~100% load and 20MHz bandwidth. 0% ~5% load ripple & noise is less than or equal to 5%Vo; the ripple & noise test adopts
                     the parallel line test method, see the ripple & noise test instructions for details.
                 2. The efficiency is tested at full load.
                 3. Unless otherwise specified, all values or indicators in this manual are tested at Ta=25°C, humidity<75%RH, rated input voltage and rated load (pure resistance load).
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Mounting Style:
“blank” = board mount
T = chassis mount
DIN = DIN-rail mountHeatsink
“blank” = no heatsink
H = with heatsink
DQD50 - XX - S XX X - X
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Output:
S = single
belfuse.com
date 01/28/2026 │ page 2 of 12CUI Inc │ SERIES: DQD50 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
input voltage range 24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
9
18
24
48
36
75
Vdc
Vdc
input current 24 Vd input models, at full load
48 Vd input models, at full load
6.4
3.0
A
A
input current (full load/no load)
24 Vdc input; 5 Vdc output model
24 Vdc input; 12, 15 Vdc output models
24 Vdc input; 24 Vdc output models
48 Vdc input; 5, 12, 15 Vdc output models
48 Vdc input; 24 Vdc output models
2264/8
2264/4
2264/3
1133/4
1133/3
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
surge voltage
1 second max
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
-0.7
-0.7
50
100
Vdc
Vdc
start-up voltage 24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
8
16
Vdc
Vdc
turn-off voltage threshold 24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
7
15